Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only, and does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities in the United States or in any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

Neither this announcement nor anything herein forms the basis for any contract or commitment whatsoever. Neither this announcement nor any copy hereof may be taken into or distributed in the United States or other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any other jurisdiction, and may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus. Such prospectus will contain detailed information about the Company and its management, as well as financial statements. No public offer of the securities referred to herein will be made in the United States or any other jurisdiction.



HULIING HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED

滙景控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 9968)

ANNOUNCEMENT OF (1) RESULTS OF THE CONSENT SOLICITATION AND (2) EXECUTION OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL INDENTURE IN RELATION TO OUTSTANDING US\$107,600,000 12.50% SENIOR NOTES DUE 2023 (ISIN: XS2496487286; COMMON CODE: 249648728)

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated January 20, 2023 in respect of the Consent Solicitation (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined in this announcement, terms and expressions defined in the Announcement shall have the same meanings in this announcement.

RESULTS OF THE CONSENT SOLICITATION

The Company hereby informs Holders that, as at February 2, 2023, the Company had received the requisite Consents (being Consents from Holders holding 100% in principal amount of the outstanding Notes) necessary to implement the Amendments and the Waivers pursuant to the Consent Solicitation. The Company has accepted all such Consents.

EXECUTION OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL INDENTURE

The Board is pleased to announce that as at February 2, 2023, the Company has satisfied all conditions precedent provided under the Indenture to enable the Company, the Subsidiary Guarantors and the Trustee to enter into the Supplemental Indenture.

On February 2, 2023, the Company, the Subsidiary Guarantors and the Trustee executed the Supplemental Indenture, and the Amendments and the Waivers have become effective and operative, both of which are binding on all Holders.

By order of the Board **Huijing Holdings Company Limited Lun Ruixiang**Chairman and Non-executive Director

Hong Kong, February 2, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr Lun Zhao Ming, Mr Lu Peijun and Mr Luo Chengyu as executive Directors, Mr Lun Ruixiang as a non-executive Director, and Ms Chiu Lai Kuen Susanna and Mr Hung Wan Shun Stephen as independent non-executive Directors.